
 

PB Americas, Inc. Page 1 of 2 Task Order # 06-1327-01-02
 

El Dorado County – DOT 
Task Order Amendment Form 

 
 

 
 
 

Contract # Task Order # Amendment # 
06-1327 01 02 
Project # Index # Contract 

Administrator 
72401, 72403 305100 John Kahling 

Not-to-Exceed 
Amount 

Completion  
Date 

Prepared  
By 

$305,152.80 
As Amended 

04/16/09 Jean Warner 

Administration Use ONLY 
 Admin Staff Date 

Budget Verified:   
Contract Terms 
Verified (CSU) 

  

Consultant Name: PB Americas, Inc. 

Contract Title: Agreement for Construction Engineering & Construction Support Services 

Task Order Name: Construction Support Services for the White Rock Road Realignment and Widening Project 
– Manchester to Latrobe Road (72401) and Latrobe Road Realignment, Widening and 
Bridge Project – Suncast Lane to Golden Foothills Parkway (72403). 

Purpose of Amendment: The purpose of this Amendment # 02 to Task Order # 06-1327-01-00 is to: amend the 
Price/Cost paragraph on Page 2 of the original Task Order, increase the not-to-exceed 
amount of the Task Order by $69,834.60, amend the Scope of Work to revise the General 
Description of Work in paragraphs 3 and 4 on Page 1 of the original Task Order to include 
Item of Work 4, and change County’s Contract Administrator’s contact information in 
paragraph 5 on Page 1 of the original Task Order. 
 

The following Price/Cost paragraph supercedes the original Price/Cost paragraph on page 2 
of Task Order # 06-1327-01-00 in its entirety. 
 

Amended Price/Cost Paragraph: 
Billing rates for the services performed under this Task Order shall be in accordance with 
the terms and conditions of Agreement for Services # AGMT 06-1327.  The not-to-exceed 
amount for this Task Order is $305,152.80, as amended.  No payment will be made for any 
work performed prior to the effective date of this Task Order, # 06-1327-01-00, or beyond 
the completion date of the Task Order. 
 

Amended General Description of Work: 
County may utilize its own personnel to perform all or portions of Items of Work 1, 2, 3, 4 or 
5 as described below. If County chooses to utilize its own personnel to perform all or 
portions of these Items of Work, CA will give Consultant at least two (2) weeks’ notice via 
email that Consultant’s personnel are to stop performing the specified Items of Work by a 
specific date.  CA will follow up the email notice by sending a letter to Consultant.  County 
will only compensate Consultant for the actual work performed and will not compensate 
Consultant for any unauthorized work performed after the date identified in the written notice 
to stop work. 
 

If County subsequently requires Consultant to perform all or portions of Items of Work 1, 2, 
3, 4 or 5 then being performed by County, CA will give Consultant two (2) weeks’ notice via 
email for Consultant to provide personnel acceptable to CA to perform those Items of Work.  
The notice will indicate a specific date on which Consultant shall resume work.  CA will 
follow up the email notice by sending a letter to Consultant.  County will only compensate 
Consultant for the actual work performed and will not compensate Consultant for any 
unauthorized work performed prior to the date identified in the written notice. 
 

Change in County’s Contract Administrator’s Contact Information: 
County’s Contract Administrator will be changed to John Kahling, Supervising Civil 
Engineer, with the following contact information: address - 2441 Headington Road, 
Placerville, CA 95667, email address - jkahling@co.el-dorado.ca.us, telephone number - 
530.642.4974, and fax number - 530.295.2655. 
 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Task Order # 06-1327-01-00 and 
Amendment # 01 to Task Order # 06-1327-01 shall remain unchanged and in full force and 
effect. 

09-0108.B.1



 

PB Americas, Inc. Page 2 of 2 Task Order # 06-1327-01-02
 

 
 
 

Scope of Work: No Change. 
 List Authorized  

Sub-Consultants: 
No Change. 

Deliverables:  No Change. 
 Effective Date: Effective Date  Completion Date:  April 16, 2009 

 
The parties indicated herein have executed this Task Order Amendment on the dates written below.  No payment will be 
made for any work performed pursuant to this Amendment prior to the effective date of the Amendment.  Unless 
otherwise indicated, receipt of this executed Task Order Amendment is your Notice to Proceed with the work specified 
herein.  For Task Order Amendments that involve only extensions of time, the start date indicated in the Notice to 
Proceed issued for the original Task Order shall apply. 

 
             - - COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -                     - - PB AMERICAS, INC. - - 
 
 _______________________               _________        __________________________               __________    
                                                              Date   Glenn W. Suitor       Date 
 Board of Supervisors   Senior Vice President 
 “County” 
  
 Attest:  NOTES: 
 Suzanne Allen de Sanchez     1.  This form is intended as a guide to identify minimum requirements of a Task Order 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  Amendment.  Task Order Amendments must also be compliant with the provisions of                      
  the Contract. 

 _______________________            _________                 

 Deputy Clerk                                     Date              2.  Where a Task Order Amendment cannot be accommodated on this form; use as a 
  cover (noting “See Attached” in the appropriate spaces above) to provide accounting 

 _______________________              _________   codes, Admin authorization and signatures.  Any substitute format must include 
 John Kahling                                     Date  all elements of this form for each item of work. 
 Supervising Civil Engineer 
  Contract Administrator  3.  Use the attached Task Order Amendment Budget form where multiple tasks and 

  resources are proposed. 
      _______________________             _________ 
      James W. Ware, P.E.                        Date 
     Interim Director of Transportation   

09-0108.B.2



El Dorado County
Department of Transportation

Task Order Amendment Budget Form

SUBCONSULTANTS - IF APPLICABLE

 R
es

id
en

t E
ng

in
ee

r

TO
TA

L 
PR

IM
E 

C
O

ST

In
se

rt 
S

pe
ci

fic
 S

ub
co

ns
ul

ta
nt

 N
am

e

In
se

rt 
S

pe
ci

fic
 S

ub
co

ns
ul

ta
nt

 N
am

e

TO
TA

L 
SU

B
C

O
N

SU
LT

A
N

T 
C

O
ST

TO
TA

L 
TA

SK
 O

R
D

ER
 

A
M

EN
D

M
EN

T 
C

O
ST

   
   

  

LABOR RATE 141.08$                      See Note Below
ITEM OF WORK DESCRIPTION

2 Construction Administration 495 69,834.60$               -$               -$               -$               69,834.60$                 
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            
-$                         -$               -$               -$               -$                            

SUB-TOTAL HOURS 495 0 0 0 69,834.60$               -$               -$               -$               69,834.60$                 
PRIME LABOR COST 69,834.60$                 -$                      -$               -$               69,834.60$               

Labor Related % Costs 0% -$                         
PRIME DIRECT COST (Non-labor costs) -$                         

TOTAL PRIME COST BEFORE MARK UP 69,834.60$               
SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP 0% -$                         

TOTAL 69,834.60$               
TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED COST 69,834.60$               -$               -$               69,834.60$                 

                                                                       AGMT # 06-1327 Construction Engineering & Construction Support Services
                                                                        Task Order # 01 Amendment # 02

2. The positions identified above are those anticipated to be required to perform the services contemplated under this Task Order.  However, if the services to be performed require other expertise, PB Americas, Inc. may 
utilize any of the positions listed in Exhibit A from Agreement for Services # AGMT 06-1327, so long as the total not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order is not exceeded, and subject to Contract Administrator approval.

PRIME CONTRACTOR STAFFING

IT
E

M
S

 O
F 

W
O

R
K

1. The distribution of hours and expenses between staff and tasks are estimates only.  This spreadsheet represents the composition of the total not-to-exceed budget for the project.  In the performance of the scope of 
services to be provided in accordance with this budget, PB Americas, Inc. may request to reallocate the hours and expenses listed herein among personnel and among the various tasks identified herein, so long as the total 
not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order is not exceeded, and subject to Contract Administrator approval.  In no event shall the not-to-exceed amount of this Task Order be exceeded.

09-0108.B.3




